SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA [LAW COLLEGE

CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI
RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B™" CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

Criteria VII: Institutional VValues and Best Practices

Metric No: 7.3.1: Institutional Distinctiveness

Performance of the Institution in one area distinctive to its priority and thrust within.

Index

Contents

Report on Institutional Distinctiveness

Admission Policy

Policy Document for Award of Scholarships, Freeships, and Fee

Concession

Supporting Document

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236



https://sdmlc.ac.in/
mailto:sdmlaw@gmail.com

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA [LAW COLLEGE

CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI
RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B™" CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

Metric No: 7.3.1: Performance of the Institution in one area distinctive to its priority and thrust

within.
1. Report on Institutional Distinctiveness

Inclusive Admission Process

As an educational institution under the Dharmic tradition of Dharmasthala, with Vidyadana (the offering of
education) as its core objective, the college upholds its commitment to providing accessible legal education
to all segments of society. In line with this guiding philosophy, the college has designed an inclusive and

equitable admission process that reflects its dedication to universal access, diversity, and inclusivity.

Despite the overwhelming number of candidates seeking admission over the years, the management has
chosen not to adopt highly competitive entry barriers like entrance exams, CLAT scores, or strictly merit-

based selection from qualifying examinations. Instead, the institution follows a holistic admission approach

that prioritizes accessibility, equity, and social justice.

Key Features of the Inclusive Admission Process:

1. Nominal Fees for Universal Access to Quality Legal Education: The college maintains a nominal
fees to ensure that students from all economic backgrounds can access quality legal education. By
keeping fees affordable, the institution upholds its commitment to Vidyadana, making legal
education accessible to students who may otherwise be unable to pursue higher studies. The revision
of fees is kept minimal, with an increase of less than five percent. This approach aimed to ensure
affordability while maintaining the quality of education and services provided by the institution.
Non-Discriminatory Admission Policy: The college practices an open admission policy, admitting
students from all sections of society without any form of discrimination. Candidates from diverse
socio economic, cultural, and religious backgrounds are welcomed, ensuring that the student body
reflects the diversity of the larger society. This policy promotes inclusivity and fosters a learning
environment where students from various walks of life can thrive and learn from one another.
Consideration of Economic Background and Financial Aid: Understanding the economic
constraints many students face, the institution offers several financial support mechanisms, such as
fee concessions, discounts, waivers, and the option to pay fees in instalments. These financial aids
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are extended to students from economically disadvantaged backgrounds to alleviate the financial
burden of pursuing higher education. The institution takes the student's financial situation into
account during the admission process to ensure that deserving candidates, irrespective of their
economic circumstances, have an opportunity to access legal education.

. Adherence to Government Reservation Policies: The college strictly follows government policies
concerning reservations for students from Scheduled Castes (SC), Scheduled Tribes (ST), and Other
Backward Classes (OBC). By complying with these policies, the institution ensures that students
from historically marginalized communities have fair access to education and are not excluded from
the opportunities available to other sections of society.

Preference for Women and Minority Students: The college places special emphasis on admitting
women and students from minority communities. This practice reflects the institution’s commitment
to gender equity and the empowerment of minority groups through education. By giving preference
to these students, the college aims to bridge the gender gap in legal education and provide
opportunities for underrepresented minorities to excel in the field of law.

Recognition of Excellence in Sports, Art, and Culture: In addition to academic performance, the
college considers candidates who have excelled in extracurricular activities such as sports, art, and
culture. By doing so, the institution recognizes the holistic development of students and values the
diverse talents and achievements they bring to the college.

Catering to Diversity: The institution takes pride in catering to a diverse student body that includes
individuals from the northeastern states of India, refugees, and foreign nationals. The college’s
inclusive admission policy ensures that students from all geographic regions and backgrounds,
including those facing displacement or migration challenges, have the opportunity to pursue legal
education. This diverse representation enriches the learning experience for all students, fostering
cross-cultural understanding and collaboration.

Prioritization of Freshers in Three-Year LLB Admissions: For the three-year LLB program, the

institution gives preference to fresher candidates over seniors. This approach allows students who are

just beginning their legal education journey to have the first opportunity to secure a place in the

program, ensuring that they can embark on their studies without delays.

Merit-Cum-Need Based Admission: The college follows a merit-cum-need-based admission

process, which considers both the academic achievements and the financial needs of the candidates.

This system ensures that talented students who may not have the financial means to afford higher

education are not denied the opportunity to pursue a legal education. The management also offers
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scholarships to students from extremely disadvantaged economic backgrounds, ensuring that
financial constraints do not hinder their access to quality education.

10. Consideration for Children of Employees and Ex-Military Personnel: In recognition of the
contributions of employees and ex-military personnel, the college extends special consideration to
their children during the admission process. This practice reflects the institution’s respect for those

who have served the nation and its commitment to supporting their families.

Financial Aid and Fee Concessions

From the academic years 2019-2020 to 2023-2024, the institution has granted fee concessions amounting to
approximately ¥386,100. This substantial financial assistance has played a pivotal role in ensuring that
students from economically weaker sections can continue their education without the worry of financial

burdens.

The inclusive admission process of the college embodies its core values of Vidyadana and service to society.

By prioritizing access to education for students from all backgrounds, the institution fosters an environment

of equity, diversity, and inclusivity. The college’s holistic approach to admissions, which considers not only
academic merit but also economic need, extracurricular excellence, and diversity, sets it apart as a beacon of

inclusive legal education.
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Admission Policy

ADMISSION POLICY

Preamble:

The admission policy of Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Law College, Center for

Post Graduate Studies & Research In Law aims

«+ To conduct the admission to the courses for which the affiliation is granted from the
Karnataka State Law university Hubballi in a most transparent manner.
¢ To conduct the admissions in accordance with the rules and regulations laid down by

the government, UGC and University.

Admission Procedure

1) Admission prospectus is issued to the aspirant students along with the Application
proforma on payment of nominal fee immediately after the issue of admission
notification by the affiliating university.

To avoid confusion and to answer the queries of the students, a professional/
institutional mechanism has been developed by opening a helpdesk near the
entrance.

A training/orientation is provided to all the teaching and non-teaching staff to avoid
all sorts of confusions and communication gaps, and also to update them about the
latest norms issued by the concerned authorities regarding admission.

Sign-boards are fixed at strategic points to guide the students/ parents to reach a
particular section/ required destination.

A merit list of the students is prepared in accordance with the policy of reservation
of the Govt. of Karnataka and called for interview accordingly.

For the smooth flow of the process an expert panel of interview is constituted to
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interview the students. The panel will conduct the same in batches without

disturbing the academic schedule.

The panel will thoroughly assess the learning ability/level, communication skill,

general knowledge, extracurricular skills, knowledge on current affairs etc of the
students who seek admission.

During the admission process parents/ guardians are required to accompany the
ward to fulfil the required formalities. Proper guidance/information regarding
internship, discipline, do’s and don'ts, rules relating to use of mobile and dress code

is given at the time of admission.
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Policy Document for Award of Scholarships, Freeships, and Fee Concession

Policy Document for Award of Scholarships,

Freeships, and Fee Concessions

This policy document for the award of scholarships, freeships, and fee concessions at the College, amms
providing equitable access to education and support students from diverse socio-economic backgrounds it

heir academic pursuits

Objectives:
To identify and provide financial assistance to descrving students 10 pursue higher education
To recognize and encourage academic excellence, and participation in extracurmicular activities
Fo alleviate the financial burden on students/parents from economically disadvantaged backiround

To ensure transparency, faimess, and accountability in the awarding process

Types of Financial Assistance provided by/in the institution

e Scholarships: Merit-based financial assistance awarded to students based on academic excellence
financial status of the student. The scholarship may be govemment/non-govemment or endowmen!
scholarship
1

Freeships: Financial assistance provided to deserving students based on financial need o

special circumstances
M E 3 » » 1. 2 M
Fee Concessions: Reductions in tuition fees or other fees provided to eligible students to alleviai

financial burden and also motivate performances in extra-curricular activitics.

Eligibility Criteria:
e FEligibility criteria for scholarships, frecships, and fee concessions may include academ
performance, financial need, government nomus (each SC. ST, OBC), and participation

extracurnicular activities.,

Fligible students must meet the specified cnteria of family mcome and provide pecs

documentation to support their applications f/4
IATO N
\\

Application Process: \

e Students are required to submit a formal application for scholarships, freeships, or “{:“\: n ,
) y
v

ling relevant documentation such as academic transcnpts, income certificates, andgroad ‘ot 7

MCiuCIng
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category (1f applicable). When online applications are received, these procedural requirements 10 b
tollowed

The application process may involve an cvaluation by a scholarship screening committee «

designated authorities responsible for assessing eligibility and determining the amount of fi

assistance, which is further approved by the institution

Sources of Financial Assistance:
e Fimancial assistance may be sourced from intemal funds allocated by the institution, extem

scholarships offered by govemment agencies, private organizations, and philanthropic donors

institution may collaborate with extemnal agencies such as state and national scholarship port

local government bodies, and corporate sponsors to facilitate access to scholarships and finapcial

programs

e The management itself comes out with package of scholarship.

Awarding Process:

® The awarding process for scholarships, freeships, and fee concessions will be based on the evaluatio
of upplications and adherence to the eligibility cnitena by the respective agencies
® Deessions regarding the award of financial assistance will be communicated to students in

manner, ensunng transparency and accountability in the process

Review and Renewal:
e The institution will periodically review its scholarship, freeship, and fee concession policics

ensure alignment with changing needs and prionitics
e Students receiving financial assistance may be required to meet specific criteria for renew.
mcluding maintaiming satisfactory academic progress and adherence to conduct standards.
Grievance Redressal:

e A gnievance redressal mechanism has been established to address any concems or complaints relate

to the award of scholarships, freeships, and fee concessions

® Students are provided with a channel 1o raise grievances, and the institution would tak€ approprin

measures 1o resolve 1ssues in a fair and timely manner.
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Implementation and Monitoring:

e The implementation of this policy is overseen by designated authorities within the institution
mcluding  scholarship committees and  administrative  personnel  responsible  for  finan
admimstration

e Regular monitoring and evaluation will be conducted to assess the effectiveness of the scholarship

frecship, and fee concession programs and make nocessary adjustments as required
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8th August 2018

Scholarship Screening Committee

The scholarship screening committee has been constituted wee.f. Sth August 2018 to notify the scholarships/freeships
available, to screen the applications received, assess the eligibility and maintain relevant records of the beneficiaries

from time to time
Details of the commyttee
Dr. Tharanatha, Principal and Chairman
Mr. Santhosh Kumar A - Member
M, Shadlesh- Member
Mz, Dharma Naik- Member

Mr. Sarvesh- Member
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Fee Structure 2023-2024

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH IN LAW, MANGALURU

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023-24

FOR FRESH STUDENTS | B.A. LLB(5Yrs) & I LLB(3Yrs)- AIDED UNIT
Receipt No.1 (To be remitted to Grant in Aid A/c)
NON NRI

KA RI:'\ATA K STUDENTS

1880.00 1880.00

FEES HEADS GENERAL

TUITION FEE 1880.00
SPECIAL FEES:
Admission fee
Games & Sports
Reading Room /
Library fees
Medical exam.

ID Card Fees

TSB Fund

Indian Red Cross Society
Flag Fee

Rovers & Rangers
College Calendar Fees

OTHER SPECIAL FEE

Cultural Activites Fees
College magazine

UNIVERSITY FEES :
University Adm / Reg. Fees (SC/ST -
1000.)

Sports Development Fees

College Development
Student Welfare Fund
Sports Fees

University career guidance
Student Aid Fund

Youth Festival
Knowledge Network Fees

Moot Court Fees
Teachers Development fund 2700.00 3700.00 3700.00

Special Fees(Outside Karnataka) 2000.00 9000.00
Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka) - - =~ £
TOTAL "A+B+C+D 6530.00 3650.00 8530.00 15530.00
University Exam Fees 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00
9530.00 6650.00 11530.00 18530.00
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH IN LAW, MANGALURU
FEE STRUCTURE FOR- 2023-24

FOR SUBSEQUENT YEAR STUDENTS
ll¥rto VYr B.A. LLB(5Yrs) & Il & 111 LL.B 3YRS)-AIDED UNIT

Receipt No.1 (To be remitted to Grant in Aid A/c)
GENERAL SC/ST

FEES HEADS STUDENTS STUDENTS
1880.00

A TUITION FEE

B SPECIAL FEES:
Games & Sports
Reading Room /
Library fees

Medical exam.

Rovers &Rangers

TSB Fund

Indian Red Cross Society
Flag Fee

College Calendar Fees

OTHER SPECIAL FEE
Extra CurricularActivities
College magazine

UNIVERSITY FEES :

Sports Development Fees
College Development

Student Welfare Fund

Sports Fees
University career guidance
Student Aid Fund

Youth Festival

Knowledge Network Fees
Moot Court Fees

Teachers Development fund
Special Fees(Outside Karnataka)
Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka)
TOTAL "A+B+C +D

University exam fees

4400.00
0.00
4400.00
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH IN LAW, MANGALURU

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023-24

FOR FRESH STUDENTS I BBA. LLB(5Yrs) UNAIDED UNIT T
[ st i | 1 NON

FEES HEADS GENERAL | SC/ST | i \RNATAK | STUDENTS
TUITION FEE 18000.00 [ 0.00 18000.00 | 18000.00

SPECIAL FEES:
Admission fee 100.00 ™\

Games & Sports 300.00
Reading Room / 200.00
Library fees 250.00
Medical exam. 30.00 >_ 1150.00 1150.00
ID Card Fees 100.00
TSB Fund 50.00
Indian Red Cross Society 50.00

Flag Fee 20.00
Rovers & Rangers 50.00 /

OTHER SPECIAL FEE
Extra CurricularActivities 825.00
College magazine 125.00

UNIVERSITY FEES :
University Adm / Reg. Fees (SC/ST -1000/-) 2000.00\

Sports Development Fees 320.00
College Development 120.00
Student Welfare Fund 120.00

Sports Fees 140.00
University career guidance 120.00
Student Aid Fund 120.00
Youth Festival 180.00
Knowledge Network Fees 260.00
Moot Court Fees 180.00
Teachers Development fund 120.00—) 3700.00 3700.00 3700.00
Special Fees(Outside Karnataka) - - o 2000.00 9000.00
Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka) - = i
ggi;ifsit)‘/\E;afg FDeeS 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00
+B+C+
m ) 26800.00 7800.00 28800.00 35800.00
College Calendar 100.00

P.T.A Fees
Value Addition Programme 00100

(Yakshotsava/ legal Seminar / Innter
collegiate Tournaments / College Exam fee, 13000.00
Mediation lipr , curricular development,
Golden Jubilee Celebration etc ) —23850.00 23850.00 23850.00 23850.00
Capital Expenditure

Moot Court/Practical Training

BB.A Commerce Fest

Caution deposit

Interstate Student Development Fees

# > 7000.00
TOTAL (A+B+C +D+E)]\%3X \\\760650.00 e 15000.00

% 257 74650.00

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236

Page 12 of 52



https://sdmlc.ac.in/
mailto:sdmlaw@gmail.com

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003
AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI

RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH IN LAW, MANGALURU

FEE STRUCTURE FOR- 2023-24
FOR SUBSEQUENT YEAR STUDENTS
ILYrto VYr BB.A. LLB(5Yrs) -UNAIDED UNIT

FEES HEADS GENERAL
12500.00

TUITION FEE
SPECIAL FEES:

Games & Sports

300.00 N
200.00
250.00
30.00

Reading Room /
Library fees
Medical exam.

ID Card Fees

TSB Fund
Indian Red Cross Society

Flag Fee
Rovers & Rangers

OTHER SPECIAL FEES
Extra CurricularActivities
College magazine

UNIVERSITY FEES :
University Adm / Reg. Fees
Sports Development Fees

College Development
Student Welfare Fund

Sports Fees
University career guidance |
Student Aid Fund

1700.00 1700.00

Youth Festival
Knowledge Network Fees

Moot Court Fees

Teachers Development fund
Special Fees(Outside Karnataka)
Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka) -

University Exam Fees 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (A+B+C+D) -
16 -

LoTAL (ArBe 100.00 3600.00
College Calendar
P.T.A Fees
Value Addition Programme
(Yakshotsava/ legal Seminar / Innter
collegiate Tournaments / College Exam [ 181

= T _ 00.0:
fee, Mediation lipr , curricular development 3 T
Golden Jubilee Celebration etc ) '
Moot Court /Practical Training

BB.A Commerce Fest

GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C +D+ENZ S .x.:/:uzoo 00 21700.00

5400

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236

Page 13 of 52



https://sdmlc.ac.in/
mailto:sdmlaw@gmail.com

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESI—I\X‘/ARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI
RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH IN LAW, MANGALURU

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023-24

LLM (Business & Trade Law) P.G. COUSE -UNAIDED UNIT

FEES HEADS

| YEAR LL.M
(GENERAL
STUDENTS)

| YEAR LL.M
(ScIsT
STUDENTS)

| YEAR LL.M
(NON
KARNATAKA
STUDENTS)

Il YEAR
LL.M
(GENERAL
STUDENTS)

11 YEAR
LL.M
(scisT
STUDENTS)

TUITION FEES

Management Quota

36000.00

27000.00

36000.00

36000.00

27000.00

36000.00

27000.00

36000.00

36000.00

27000.00

Admission fees(For fresh only)

250.00

250.00

250.00

0.00

0.00

Identity Card

100.00

100.00

100.00

0.00

0.00

350.00

350.00

350.00

0.00

0.00

SPECIAL FEES

Library fees

5000.00

5000.00

5000.00

6000.00

6000.00

Organisation of Guest Special Lectures

4000.00

4000.00

4000.00

5000.00

5000.00

Reading room fees

3000.00

3000.00

3000.00

4000.00

4000.00

College Examination fees

1000.00

1000.00

1000.00

2000.00

2000.00

Departmental Seminar /Workshops

4700.00

4700.00

4700.00

4700.00

4700.00

DepartmentaljlOURNAL

1000.00

1000.00

1000.00

1060.00

1060.00

Caution Deposit

500.00

500.00

500.00

0.00

0.00

Total C

19200.00

19200.00

19200.00

22760.00

22760.00

UNIVERSITY FEES

University Reg.Fees(For Fresh only

3500.00

1750.00

3500.00

0.00

0.00

Sports Development Fees

320.00

320.00

320.00

320.00

320.00

College Development

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

Student Welfare Fund

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

Sports Fees

140.00

140.00

140.00

140.00

University career guidance

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

140.00
120.00

Student Aid Fund

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

Teachers Development Fund

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

Youth Festival

180.00

180.00

180.00

180.00

120.00
180.00

Knowledge Network Fees

260.00

260.00

260.00

260.00

260.00

Special Fees

2000.00

Total D
TOTAL FEE A+B+C+D

5000.00

3250.00

7000.00

1500.00

60550.00

49800.00

62550.00

1500.00

60260.00

51260.00

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI
RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

2022-2023

¥ SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE Fal
CENTRE FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH IN LAW, MANGAL

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2022-23

FOR FRESH STUDENTS | B.A. LLB(5Yrs) & I LLB(3Yrs)- AIDED UNIT
Receipt No.1 (To be remitted to Grant in Aid A/c)

NON FOREIGN

FEES HEADS GENERAL KAR':‘\AT"K STUDENT

TUITION FEE 1880.00 ! 1880.00 1880.00

SPECIAL FEES:
Admission fee 80.00 )
Games & Sports 100.00

Reading Room / 70.00
Library fees 100.00
Medical exam. 30.00

ID Card Fees 100.00
TSB Fund 50.00
Indian Red Cross Society 50.00

Flag Fee 20.00
ROVERS & RANGERS 50.00
OTHER SPECIAL FEE
Extra CurricularActivities 600.00 )
College magazine 100.00 _f 700.00

UNIVERSITY FEES :

University Adm / Reg. Fees (SC/ST -
800.) 1600.00~

Sports Development Fees 300.00
College Development 80.00
Student Welfare Fund 80.00

Sports Fees 140.00
University career guidance 80.00
Student Aid Fund 80.00
Youth Festival 160.00
Knowledge Network Fees 240.00
Moot Court Fees 160.00
Teachers Development fund 80.00 J
Special Fees(Outside Karnataka) -
Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka) -

TOTAL 'A+B+C+D

3000.00 3000.00

7000.00

6230.00 3550.00 13230.00

2730.00
15960.00

University Exam Fees 2730.00 2730.00

6280.00

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA [LAW COLLEGE

CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI
RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH IN LAW, MANGALURU

FEE STRUCTURE FOR- 2022-23

FOR SUBSEQUENT YEAR STUDENTS
R ll¥rto VYr B.A. LLB(5Yrs) & Il & 11l LL.B (3YRS)-AIDED UNIT

Receipt No.1 (To be remitted to Grant in Aid A/c)
GENERAL SC/ST
FEES HE
and STUDENTS STUDENTS

A TUITION FEE 1880.00
B SPECIAL FEES:

Games & Sports
Reading Room /
Library fees

Medical exam.
Rovers &Rangers
TSB Fund

Indian Red Cross Society
Flag Fee

OTHER SPECIAL FEE

Extra CurricularActivities 600.00
College magazine 100.00

UNIVERSITY FEES :

Sports Development Fees 300.00 \ 300.00
80.00 80.00

Student Welfare Fund 80.00 80.00
Sports Fees 140.00 140.00
University career guidance 80.00 1400.00 80.00
Student Aid Fund 80.00 80.00
Youth Festival 160.00 160.00
Knowledge Network Fees 240.00 240.00
Moot Court Fees 160.00 160.00
Teachers Development fund 80.00 80.00
Special Fees(Outside Karnataka) - 0.00
Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka) - -
TOTAL "A+B+C +D 2570.00

University exam fees 0.00
2570.00

College Development

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003
AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI

RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K

.
o SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE
ENTRE FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH IN LAW, MANGALURU
FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2022-23

FOR FRESH STUDENTS | BBA. LLB(5Yrs) UNAIDED UNIT
NON

FEES HEADS GENERAL SC/ST KARNATAKA
18000.00

TUITION FEE 18000.00 0.00

SPECIAL FEES:
Admission fee

Games & Sports

Reading Room /
Library fees

Medical exam. L 1150.00 1150.00
ID Card Fees

TSB Fund
Indian Red Cross Society J

Flag Fee
Rovers & Rangers

1150.00

OTHER SPECIAL FEE
Extra CurricularActivities 825.00 ]

College magazine 125.00

UNIVERSITY FEES :
University Adm / Reg. Fees (SC/ST -800/-.) 1600.00\
300.00
80.00
80.00
Sports Fees 140.00
University career guidance 80.00
Student Aid Fund 80.00
Youth Festival 160.00
Knowledge Network Fees 240.00 J

Moot Court Fees 160.00
Teachers Development fund 80.00 3000.00 2200.00 3000.00
Special Fees(Outside Karnataka) - = 1700.00

Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka)
University Exam Fees 2730.00 2730.00 2730.00
TOTAL (A+B+C+D) 25830.00 7030.00 27530.00
OTHER FEES

100.00

College Calendar
500.00

P.T.A Fees
Value Addition Programme

(Yakshotsava/ legal Seminar / Innter
collegiate Tournaments / College Exam 12000.00
fee, Mediation lipr , curricular development __ 20850.00
etc ) —
Capital Expenditure 5000.00 ANJUNG ,;,2\
Moot Court/Practical Training 2000.00 J’“;
1000.00

BB.A Commerce Fest
250.00

Sports Development Fees
College Development
Student Welfare Fund

20850.00 20850.00

Caution deposit

7000.00

Interstate Student Development Fees
27880.00 55380.00

TOTAL (A+B+C +D+E)

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESI—I\X‘/ARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003
AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI

RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

)
SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH IN LAW, MANGALURU

FEE STRUCTURE FOR- 2022-23
FOR SUBSEQUENT YEAR STUDENTS

Il Yrto VYr BB.A. LLB(5Yrs) -UNAIDED UNIT
FEES HEADS GENERAL
12500.00

TUITION FEE
SPECIAL FEES:
Games & Sports

300.00 ~

200.00

250.00
30.00

Reading Room /
Library fees
Medical exam.

ID Card Fees

TSB Fund
Indian Red Cross Society 50.00
20.00 b

Flag Fee
Rovers & Rangers 50.00

OTHER SPECIAL FEES
Extra CurricularActivities 825.00
125.00

College magazine

50.00

UNIVERSITY FEES :
University Adm / Reg. Fees
Sports Development Fees

College Development
Student Welfare Fund
Sports Fees

University career guidance [ 1400.00
Student Aid Fund

Youth Festival

Knowledge Network Fees

Moot Court Fees

Teachers Development fund
Special Fees(Outside Karnataka)
Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka)

0.00 0.00
15800.00 3300.00

University Exam Fees

TOTAL (A+B+C+D)
OTHER FEES
College Calendar
P.T.A Fees
Value Addition Programme
(Yakshotsava/ legal Seminar / Innter
collegiate Tournaments / College Exam - 15600.00 15600.00
fee, Mediation lipr , curricular development :
etc )
Moot Court /Practical Training 7 X Ok

$ 2 )

=
>

BB.A Commerce Fest 08
: IS

GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C +D+}

X

T A4/ 31400.00 18900.00

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI
RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH IN LAW, MANGALURU

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2022-23
LLM (Business & Trade Law) P.G. COUSE -UNAIDED UNIT

FEES HEADS

| YEAR LL.M
(GENERAL
STUDENTS)

| YEAR LL.M
(scisT
STUDENTS)

Il YEAR LLM
(GENERAL
STUDENTS)

IIYEAR LL.M
(scisT
STUDENTS)

TUITION FEES

Management Quota

36000.00

27000.00

36000.00

27000.00

Total A

36000.00

27000.00

36000.00

27000.00

Admission fees(For fresh only)

250.00

250.00

0.00

0.00

Identity Card

100.00

100.00

0.00

0.00

Total B

350.00

350.00

0.00

0.00

SPECIAL FEES

Library fees

5000.00

5000.00

6000.00

6000.00

Organisation of Guest Special Lectures

4000.00

4000.00

5000.00

5000.00

Reading room fees

3000.00

3000.00

4000.00

4000.00

College Examination fees

1000.00

1000.00

2000.00

2000.00

Departmental Seminar /Workshops

4700.00

4700.00

4700.00

4700.00

DepartmentaljOURNAL

1000.00

1000.00

1060.00

1060.00

Caution Deposit

500.00

500.00

0.00

0.00

Total C

19200.00

19200.00

22760.00

22760.00

UNIVERSITY FEES

University Reg.Fees(For Fresh only

3210.00

1605.00

0.00

0.00

Sports Development Fees

300.00

300.00

300.00

300.00

College Development

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

Student Welfare Fund

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

Sports Fees

140.00

140.00

140.00

140.00

University career guidance

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

Student Aid Fund

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

Teachers Development Fund

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

Youth Festival

160.00

160.00

160.00

160.00

Knowledge Network Fees

240.00

240.00

240.00

240.00

4450.00

2845.00

1240.00

TOTAL FEE A+B+C+D

60000.00

49395.00

60000.00

1240.00

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in

E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com

Page 19 of 52
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA [LAW COLLEGE

CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI
RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

2021-2022

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE,MANGALORE.

FEE STRUCTURE 2021-22 (B.A LL.B(5YRS) /3YRS LL.B
‘ FOR FRESH STUDENTS (AIDED )

Receipt No.1 (To be remitted to Grant in Aid A/c)

Outside Foreign
General SC/ST

A |Tuition fee 1880.00 1880.00 1880.00
B

SPECIAL FEES:
Admission fee 80.00
Games & Sports 100.00

Reading Room / 70.00
Library fees 100.00
Medical exam. 30.00

ID Card Fees 100.00
TSB Fund 50.00
Indian Red Cross Society 50.00

Flag Fee 20.00
ROVERS & RANGERS 50.00_/

Other Special Fees

Extra Curricular Activites 600.00
College magazine 100.00

UNIVERSITY FEES :
University Adm / Reg. Fees (SC/ST -

800.) 1600.09\
Sports Development Fees 300.00

College Development 80.00
Student Welfare Fund 80.00

Sports Fees 140.00
University career guidance 80.00
Student Aid Fund 80.00
Youth Festival 160.00
Knowledge Network Fees 240.00
Moot Court Fees 160.00

Teachers Development fund 80.00) 3000.00 2200.00 3000.00 3000.00
Special Fees(Outside Karnataka) - 1700.00 7000.00
Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka) - ~
TOTAL "D" 3000.00 2200.00 4700.00 10000.00

TOTAL "A+B+C +D 6230.00 | 3550.00 7930.00 13230.00

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003
AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI

RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE,MANGALORE.
FEE STRUCTURE2021-22(B.A LL.B(5YRS) /3YRS LL.B
FOR REGULAR STUDENTS (AIDED)IIYR .IIIYR IV'YR&V YRBALLB
&IILL.B(3YRS)

Receipt No.1 (To be remitted to Grant in Aid A/c)
General
1880.00

A Tuition fee
B SPECIAL FEES:

Games & Sports
Reading Room /
Library fees
Medical exam.
Rovers &Rangers

TSB Fund
Indian Red Cross Society

Flag Fee
Other Special Fees
Extra Curricular Activites

College magazine

UNIVERSITY FEES :
Sports Development Fees

College Development
Student Welfare Fund

Sports Fees
University career guidance
Student Aid Fund

Youth Festival
Knowledge Network Fees

Moot Court Fees

Teachers Development fund
Special Fees(Outside Karnataka)
Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka)
TOTAL 'A+B+C +D

4450.00

E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in
Page 21 of 52
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI
RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE,MANGALORE.

FEE STRUCTURE 2021-221BB.A. LL.B)
FOR FRESH STUDENTS (UN AIDED )

Receipt No.1 (To be remitted to Unaided Alc)

A Tuition fee
B SPECIAL FEES:

Admission fee
Games & Sports

Qutside

General
18000.00

18000.00

Reading Room /
Library fees
Medical exam.

ID Card Fees

TSB Fund

Indian Red Cross Society
Flag Fee

Rovers & Rangers

1150.00 1150.00 1150.00

Other Special Fees
Extra CurricularActivities
College magazine

UNIVERSITY FEES :
University Adm / Reg. Fees (SC/ST -800/-.)

Sports Development Fees
College Development
Student Welfare Fund

Sports Fees

University career guidance
Student Aid Fund

Youth Festival

Knowledge Network Fees

Moot Court Fees

Teachers Development fund
Special Fees(Outside Karnataka)
Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka)
TOTAL "D" 23100.00 24800.00
OTHER FEES

College Calendar

P.T.A Fees
Value Addition Programme

(Yakshotsava/ legal Seminar / Innter
collegiate Tournaments / College Exam 12000.00

fee, Mediation lipr , curricular development
etc ) 20850.00 20850.00 20850.00

Capital Expenditure 5000.00
Moot Court/Practical Training 2000.00
BB.A Commerce Fest 1000.00

3000.00 2200.00 3000.00
1700.00

Caution deposit .
/ &N

TOTAL 'A+B+C +D+E l' t_\\ 20850.00 900 565000
-<

>

Receipt No.2 (To be remitted to Management A/
Development Fees g/ 0.00 7
X 000.00
AL F >
TOT. EES RECEIPT 1+2 SoS— SV 43950.00 25150.00 | 52650.00
WIS U St

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA [LAW COLLEGE

CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI
RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE,MANGALORE.

FEE STRUCTURE 2021-22 (BB.A. LL.B)

FOR REGULAR STUDENTS (UN AIDED )(Il YR, IVYR VYR BBALL.B
Receipt No.1 (To be remitted to Unaided A/c)

General SC/ST
12500.00

Tuition fee
SPECIAL FEES:
Games & Sports

A
B

Reading Room /
Library fees
Medical exam.

ID Card Fees

TSB Fund 50.00
Indian Red Cross Society 50.00

Flag Fee 20.00
Rovers & Rangers 50.00

Other Special Fees
Extra CurricularActivities 825.00
College magazine 125.00

UNIVERSITY FEES :
University Adm / Reg. Fees (SC/ST -730.)

Sports Development Fees 300.00
College Development 80.00
Student Welfare Fund 80.00
Sports Fees 140.00

University career guidance 80.00
Student Aid Fund 80.00
Youth Festival 160.00
Knowledge Network Fees 240.00
Moot Court Fees 160.00
Teachers Development fund 80.00)

1400.00 1400.00
Special Fees(Outside Karnataka) -
Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka) - o
TOTAL "D 15800.00 3300.00
OTHER FEES
College Calendar E 100.00\
P.T.A Fees 500.00
Value Addition Programme
(Yakshotsava/ legal Seminar / Innter
collegiate Tournaments / College Exam 12000.00
fee, Mediation lipr , curricular de

e velopment 15600.00 15600.00
Moot Court /Practical Trainin TR 2000.00

7 o
BB.A Commerce Fest 4.\ 1000.00

TOTAL 'A+B+C +D+E

18900.00

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236
Page 23 of 52
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESI—I\X‘/ARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI
RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE AND
CENTRE FOR P.G. STUDIES IN LAW, MANGALORE - 575 003 (UNAIDED)

d 2021-22
Fees details Propose

| YEAR LLM I YEAR LLM Il YEAR LL.M | IIYEAR LL.M
(GENERAL) (SC/ST STUDENTS)|(GENERAL) (SC/ST STUDENTS)

Tuition fees
Management Quota 36000.00 27000.00 36000.00 27000.00
Total A[36000.00 27000.00 36000.00 27000.00

Admission fees(For fresh only) 250.00 250.00
Identity Card 100.00 100.00
Total B|350.00 350.00 0.00 0.00

SPECIAL FEES
Library fees 5000.00 5000.00 6000.00 6000.00
Organisation of Guest Special Lectures |4000.00 4000.00 5000.00 5000.00
Reading room fees 3000.00 3000.00 4000.00 4000.00
College Examination fees 1000.00 1000.00 2000.00 2000.00
Departmental Seminar /Workshops 4700.00 4700.00 4700.00 4700.00
DepartmentaljOURNAL 1000.00 1000.00 1060.00 1060.00
Caution Deposit 500.00 500.00
Total C|19200.00 19200.00 22760.00 22760.00

UNIVERSITY FEES
University Reg.Fees(For Fresh only 3210.00 1605.00

Sports Development Fees 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
College Development 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00
Student Welfare Fund 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00
Sports Fees 140.00 140.00 140.00 140.00
University career guidance 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00
Student Aid Fund 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00
Teachers Development Fund 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00

Youth Festival 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00

Knowledge Network Fees 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00

Total D|4450.00 2845.00 1240.00 1240.00
TOTAL FEE A+B+C+D 60000.00 49395.00 60000.00 51000.00

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA ILAW COLLEGE

CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI
RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B™" CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

2020-2021

FEE STRUCTURE 2020-21 (B.A LL.B(5YRS) /3YRSLL.B
Receipt No.1 ! FOR FRESH STUDENTS ( AIDED )
i e Outside Foreign

General SC/ST T Student
1880.00 1880.00 1880.00

A Tuition fee

B SPECIAL FEES:
Admission fee
Games & Sports
Reading Room /

Library fees

Medical exam.

ID Card Fees
TSB Fund
Indian Red Cross Society

Flag Fee
ROVERS & RANGERS

Other Special Fees
Extra Curricular Activites
College magazine

UNIVERSITY FEES :

University Adm / Reg. Fees (SC/ST -
800.)

Sports Development Fees

College Development
Student Welfare Fund

Sports Fees
University career guidance
Student Aid Fund

Youth Festival

Knowledge Network Fees
Moot Court Fees

Teachers Development fund
Special Fees(Outside Karnataka)
Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka)
TOTAL "D"

TOTAL ‘A+B+C +D

3000.00 2200.00 3000.00 3000.00
1700.00 7000.00

- 2200.00 11000.00
3000.00 2200.00 6900.00 21000.00

6230.00 3550.00 10130.00 24230.00

E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI
RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE,MANGALORE.

FEE STRUCTURE 20 20-21(B.A LL.B(5YRS) /3YRS LL.B
FOR REGULAR STUDENTS (AIDED)IIYRBA LL.B.IlIYRBA LL.B

BALLB I &IILL.B(3YRS)

Receipt No.1 (To be remitted to Grant in Aid A/c)

General
A Tuition fee 1880.00
B SPECIAL FEES:

Games & Sports 100.00
Reading Room / 70.00
Library fees 100.00
Medical exam. 30.00
Rovers &Rangers 50.00
TSB Fund 50.00

Indian Red Cross Society 50.00
Flag Fee 20.00)

Other Special Fees
Extra Curricular Activites 600.00
College magazine 100.00}‘

700.00
UNIVERSITY FEES :
Sports Development Fees 300.00

College Development 80.00
Student Welfare Fund 80.00
Sports Fees 140.00

University career guidance 80.00
Student Aid Fund 80.00
Youth Festival 160.00
Knowledge Network Fees 240.00
Moot Court Fees 160.00
Teachers Development fund 80.0¢ 1400.00

Special Fees(Outside Karnataka) -
Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka) -
TOTAL "A+B+C +D

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI
RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE,MANGALORE.

FEE STRUCTURE 20120-21BB.A. LL.B)
FOR FRESH STUDENTS (UN AIDED)

Receipt No.1 (To be remitted to Unaided A/c)

General
Tuition fee 18000.00

SPECIAL FEES:
Admission fee 100.00

Games & Sports 300.00
Reading Room / 200.00
Library fees 250.00
Medical exam. 30.00

ID Card Fees 100.00
TSB Fund 50.00
Indian Red Cross Society 50.00

Flag Fee 20.00
Rovers & Rangers 50.00 ) 1150.00 1150.00 1150.00

Other Special Fees
Extra CurricularActivities 825.00}

College magazine 125.00
950.00

UNIVERSITY FEES :
University Adm / Reg. Fees (SC/ST -800/-.)

Sports Development Fees
College Development
Student Welfare Fund
Sports Fees

University career guidance
Student Aid Fund

Youth Festival
Knowledge Network Fees

Moot Court Fees
Teachers Development fund 0/ 3000.00 2200.00 3000.00

Special Fees(Outside Karnataka) 1700.00

Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka) = 2200.00
VI 23100.00 4300.00 27000.00

OTHER FEES_
College Calendar

P.T.A Fees
Value Addition Programme

(Yakshotsava/ legal Seminar / Innter
collegiate Tournaments / College Exam 12000.00

fee, Mediation lipr , curricular development
etc ) 20850.00 20850.00 20850.00

Capital Expenditure 5000.00
Moot Court/Practical Training 2000.00
BB.A Commerce Fest

Caution deposit - 5 I\
=t

N
TOTAL 'A+B+C +D+E N~ $0850.00 0.00 47850.00

Receipt No.2 (To be remitted to _Management A/c) 1=])

Development Fees S/ 0.00 7000.00
TOTAL FEES RECEIPT 1+2 ¢ 17 43950.00 25150.00 | 54850.00

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236
Page 27 of 52
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESI—I\X‘/ARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI
RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE,MANGALORE.

FEE STRUCTURE 2020-21 (BB.A. LL.B)
FOR REGULAR STUDENTS (UN AIDED )(Il ,IIIYR, IVYR BBA LL.B)
Receipt No.1 (To be remitted to Unaided A/c)
General SC/ST

A Tuition fee 12500.00
B SPECIAL FEES:
Games & Sports

Reading Room /
Library fees

Medical exam.

ID Card Fees

TSB Fund

Indian Red Cross Society
Flag Fee

Rovers & Rangers 950.00
Other Special Fees
Extra CurricularActivities

College magazine

UNIVERSITY FEES :
University Adm / Reg. Fees (SC/ST -730.)

Sports Development Fees
College Development
Student Welfare Fund

Sports Fees

University career guidance
Student Aid Fund

Youth Festival

Knowledge Network Fees
Moot Court Fees
Teachers Development fund 1400.00
Special Fees(Outside Karnataka)

Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka)
TOTAL "D" 15800.00
OTHER FEES
College Calendar 100.00~
P.T.A Fees 500.00
Value Addition Programme
(Yakshotsava/ legal Seminar / Innter
collegiate Tournaments / College Exam 12000.00

?— 15600.00

fee, Mediation lipr , curricular development 15600.00

etc )
Moot Court /Practical Trainin \‘&\\A\m"rﬁfs 2000.00

X
—

w
=

BB.A Commerce Fest &7 ‘5; 000.00
e )
=
o

4

TOTAL 'A+B+C +D+E N> 31400.00 18900.00
T 2 ' :

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESI—I\X‘/ARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003
AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNTVERS]TY, HUBBALLI

RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE,MANGALORE.

FEE STRUCTURE 2020-21 (BB.A. LL.B)
FOR REGULAR STUDENTS (UN AIDED )(VYRBBALL.B

Receipt No.1 (To be remitted to Unaided A/c)

General

12500.00

A Tuition fee
B SPECIAL FEES:

Games & Sports 300.00\
200.00

250.00
30.00

Reading Room /
Library fees

Medical exam.
100.00
50.00

ID Card Fees

TSB Fund
Indian Red Cross Society 50.00
20.00

Flag Fee
Rovers & Rangers 50.00 / 1050.00 1050.00

Other Special Fees
825.00}

Extra CurricularActivities
College magazine 125.00

UNIVERSITY FEES :
University Adm / Reg. Fees (SC/ST -730.)

300.00
80.00
80.00
140.00
80.00
80.00
160.00
240.00
160.00
80.00/ 1400.00 1400.00

Sports Development Fees
College Development
Student Welfare Fund

Sports Fees
University career guidance
Student Aid Fund

Youth Festival

Knowledge Network Fees

Moot Court Fees

Teachers Development fund
Special Fees(Outside Karnataka)
Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka) -
TOTAL "D"
OTHER FEES
College Calendar 100.00\

P.T.A Fees 500.00
Value Addition Programme

(Yakshotsava/ legal Seminar / Innter
collegiate Tournaments / College Exam 12000.00
fee, Mediation lipr , curricular development
etc )
Moot Court /Practical Traini 3000.00

15900.00 3400.00

15600.00

1000.00

31500.00

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI
RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE AND
CENTRE FOR P.G. STUDIES IN LAW, MANGALORE - 575 003 (UNAIDED)

Feos details Proposed 2020-21

I YEAR LLM I YEAR LL.M Il YEAR LL.M | IIYEAR LLM
(GENERAL) (SC/ST STUDENTS)|(GENERAL) (SC/ST STUDENTS)

Tuition fees
Management Quota 36000.00 27000.00 36000.00 27000.00
Total A|36000.00 27000.00 36000.00 27000.00

Admission fees(For fresh only) 250.00 250.00
Identity Card 100.00 100.00
Total B|350.00 350.00 0.00 0.00

SPECIAL FEES
Library fees 5000.00 5000.00 6000.00 6000.00
Organisation of Guest Special Lectures |4000.00 4000.00 5000.00 5000.00
Reading room fees 3000.00 3000.00 4000.00 4000.00
College Examination fees 1000.00 1000.00 2000.00 2000.00
Departmental Seminar /Workshops 4700.00 4700.00 4700.00 4700.00
DepartmentaljOURNAL 1000.00 1000.00 1060.00 1060.00
Caution Deposit 500.00 500.00
Total C{19200.00 19200.00 22760.00 22760.00

UNIVERSITY FEES
University Reg.Fees(For Fresh only

3210.00 1605.00

Sports Development Fees 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
College Development 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00
Student Welfare Fund 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00
Sports Fees 140.00 140.00 140.00 140.00
University career guidance 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00
Student Aid Fund 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00
Teachers Development Fund 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00

Youth Festival 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00
Knowledge Network Fees 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00

4450.00 2845.00 1240.00 1240.00
TOTAL FEE A+B+C+D 60000.00 49395.00 60000.00 51000.00

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003
AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI

RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

2019-2020

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE,MANGALORE.
FEE STRUCTURE 2019-20 (B.A LL.B(5YRS) /3YRSLL.B

> FOR _FRESH STUDENTS (AIDED)
Receipt No.1 (To be remitted to Grant in Aid A/c)

Outsid Foreign
General SC/ST o e

Karnataka | Student |
A Tuition fee 1880.00 1880.00 1880.00
B SPECIAL FEES:
Admission fee
Games & Sports

Reading Room /

Library fees
Medical exam.
ID Card Fees
TSB Fund

Indian Red Cross Society
Flag Fee

Other Special Fees
Extra Curricular Activites
College magazine

UNIVERSITY FEES :

University Adm / Reg. Fees (SC/ST -
800.)

Sports Development Fees
College Development
Student Welfare Fund

Sports Fees

University career guidance
Student Aid Fund

Youth Festival

Knowledge Network Fees
Moot Court Fees
Teachers Development fund 3000.00 2200.00
Special Fees(Outside Karnataka)

Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka)
TOTAL "D 3000.00

TOTAL "A+B+C +D 5980.00

3000.00 3000.00
1700.00 7000.00

- 2200.00 11000.00
2200.00 6900.00 21000.00

3300.00 9880.00 23980.00

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESH\WARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI
RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE,MANGALORE.

FEE STRUCTURE 2019-20(B.A LL.B(5YRS) /3YRSLL.B
FOR REGULAR STUDENTS (AIDED V YR BA LL.B(S5YRS

Receipt No.1 (To be remitted to Grant in Aid A/c)
General SC/ST

A Tuition fee 1880.00
B SPECIAL FEES:

Games & Sports 100.00\
Reading Room / 70.00
Library fees 100.00
Medical exam. 30.00
TSB Fund 50.00
ID CARD Fees 100.00

Indian Red Cross Society 50.00

Flag Fee 20.00
Rovers & Rangers 50.00_/

Other Special Fees
Extra Curricular Activites 600.00
College magazine 100.00

UNIVERSITY FEES :
Sports Development Fees 300.00

College Development 80.00
Student Welfare Fund 80.00

Sports Fees 140.00
University career guidance 80.00
Student Aid Fund 80.00
Youth Festival 160.00
Knowledge Network Fees 240.00
Moot Court Fees 160.00
Teachers Development fund 80.0

Special Fees(Outside Karnataka) -
Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka) -
TOTAL 'A+B+C +D 4550.00

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI
RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE,MANGALORE.

FEE STRUCTURE 2019-20(B.A LL.B(5YRS) I3YRS LL.B
FOR REGULAR STUDENTS (AIDED)IITOVBALL.B.&IILL.B3 YRS.

Receipt No.1 (To be remitted to Grant in Aid Alc)

General

SC/ST

A

Tuition fee

1880.00

B

SPECIAL FEES:
Games & Sports

Reading Room /
Library fees

Medical exam.

ID Card Fees

TSB Fund

Indian Red Cross Society
Flag Fee

Other Special Fees
Extra Curricular Activites

College magazine

UNIVERSITY FEES :
Sports Development Fees
College Development
Student Welfare Fund
Sports Fees

University career guidance
Student Aid Fund

Youth Festival
Knowledge Network Fees
Moot Court Fees

Teachers Development fund

Special Fees(Outside Karnataka)
Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka)

100.00\
70.00

100.00
30.00 k
100.00

50.00

50.00
20.00_/

375.00
125.00

300.00
80.00

80.00
140.00
80.00
80.00
160.00
240.00
160.000)
80.0

1400.00

TOTAL ‘A+B+C +D

4300.00

2420.00

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in

E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESI—I\X‘/ARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI
RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE,MANGALORE.
FEE STRUCTURE 2019-20(B.A LL.B(5YRS) /3YRS LL.B

FOR REGULAR STUDENTS (AIDED)Il LL.B. &IILL.B3 YRS.

Receipt No.1 (To be remitted to Grant in Aid Alc)
General SC/ST
1880.00

A Tuition fee
B SPECIAL FEES:

Games & Sports 100.00\
Reading Room / 70.00
Library fees 100.00
Medical exam. 30.00 >_

ID Card Fees
TSB Fund 50.00
Indian Red Cross Society 50.00
Flag Fee 20.00

Other Special Fees
Extra Curricular Activites 375.00
College magazine 125.00

UNIVERSITY FEES : \
Sports Development Fees 300.00

College Development 80.00
Student Welfare Fund 80.00
Sports Fees 140.00
University career guidance 80.00
Student Aid Fund 80.00
Youth Festival 160.00
Knowledge Network Fees 240.00

1400.00 1400.00

Teachers Development fund

Special Fees(Outside Karnataka)
Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka) -
TOTAL 'A+B+C +D 4200.00

Moot Court Fees 160.00
80.00)

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA [LAW COLLEGE

CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI
RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE,MANGALORE.

FEE STRUCTURE 2019-20(BB.A. LL.B)

FOR FRESH STUDENTS (UN AIDED)

Receipt No.1 (To be remitted to Unaided A/c)

General

Qutside

A

Tuition fee

18000.00

18000.00

B

SPECIAL FEES:

Admission fee
Games & Sports
Reading Room /
Library fees
Medical exam.

ID Card Fees

TSB Fund

Indian Red Cross Society
Flag Fee

Other Special Fees
Extra CurricularActivities
College magazine

UNIVERSITY FEES :
University Adm / Reg. Fees (SC/ST -800/-.)

Sports Development Fees
College Development

Student Welfare Fund

Sports Fees

University career guidance
Student Aid Fund

Youth Festival

Knowledge Network Fees
Moot Court Fees

Teachers Development fund
Special Fees(Outside Karnataka)
Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka)

100.00
300.00\

200.00
250.00

30.00 >-

100.00
50.00
50.00
20.00_/

825.00
125.00 I

1600.09\

300.00
80.00
80.00

140.00

80.00
80.00

160.00
240.00
160.00

80.00/

3000.00

2200.00

3000.00
1700.00
2200.00

TOTAL "D"

23050.00

26950.00

OTHER FEES
College Calendar

P.T.A Fees
Value Addition Programme

(Yakshotsava/ legal Seminar / Innter
collegiate Tournaments / College Exam fee

)

Capital Expenditure

Moot Court/Practical Training
BB.A Commerce Fest

Caution deposit

1 00.00\

500.00
10000.00

5000.00
2000.00
1000.00

250.00

18850.00

18850.00

18850.00

TOTAL ‘A+B+C +D+E

Receipt No.2 (To be remitted to Management A/c

Development Fees

18850.00

0.00

45800.00

0.00

7000.00

TOTAL FEES RECEIPT 1+2

41900.00

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in

E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com

Page 35 of 52

23100.00

52800.00

Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236



https://sdmlc.ac.in/
mailto:sdmlaw@gmail.com

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA [LAW COLLEGE

CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI
RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE,MANGALORE.

FEE STRUCTURE 2019-20 (BB.A. LL.B)
FOR REGULAR STUDENTS (UN AIDED )(Il BBA LL.B)

Receipt No.1 (To be remitted to Unaided A/c)

General
A Tuition fee 12500.00
B SPECIAL FEES:

Games & Sports

Reading Room /
Library fees

Medical exam.

ID Card Fees

TSB Fund

Indian Red Cross Society
Flag Fee 900.00
Other Special Fees
Extra CurricularActivities

College magazine

UNIVERSITY FEES :
University Adm / Reg. Fees (SC/ST -730.)

Sports Development Fees
College Development
Student Welfare Fund

Sports Fees

University career guidance
Student Aid Fund

Youth Festival

Knowledge Network Fees
Moot Court Fees
Teachers Development fund 1400.00 1400.00
Special Fees(Outside Karnataka)
Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka) =
TOTAL "D" 15750.00 3250.00
OTHER FEES
College Calendar 100.0
P.T.A Fees 500.00

Value Addition Programme
(Yakshotsava/ legal Seminar / Innter 10000.00
collegiate Tournaments / College Exam fee i

) 13600.00 1360000

Moot Court /Practical Training 2000.00

BB.A Commerce Fest 1000.00
£y
2
University exam fees { =
= )
S s BsC sDyE =7 29350.00 16850.00

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA [LAW COLLEGE

CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI
RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE,MANGALORE.

FEE STRUCTURE 2019-20 (BB.A. LL.B)
FOR REGULAR STUDENTS (UN AIDED (I &IVYRLL.B)

Receipt No.1 (To be remitted to Unaided A/c)

General
A Tuition fee 12500.00
B SPECIAL FEES:

Games & Sports 300.00\

Reading Room / 200.00
Library fees 250.00
Medical exam. 30.00 H

ID Card Fees 100.00
TSB Fund 50.00
Indian Red Cross Society 50.00
Flag Fee 20.00_/
Other Special Fees
Extra CurricularActivities 825.00

College magazine 125.00

UNIVERSITY FEES :

University Adm / Reg. Fees (SC/ST -730.)
Sports Development Fees 300.00
College Development 80.00
Student Welfare Fund 80.00
Sports Fees 140.00
University career guidance 80.00
Student Aid Fund 80.00
Youth Festival 160.00
Knowledge Network Fees 240.00
Moot Court Fees 160.00
Teachers Development fund 80.00/ 1400.00 1400.00
Special Fees(Outside Karnataka) -

Eligibility Fees(Non Karnataka) -
TOTAL "D" 15850.00
OTHER FEES

College Calendar 100.0
P.T.A Fees 500.00

3350.00

Value Addition Programme
(Yakshotsava/ legal Seminar / Innter
collegiate Tournaments / College Exam fee £0990:00

13600.00 33800:00

) >
Moot Court /Practical Traini @NJU"M,,&J 2000.00

BB.A Commerce Fest 1000.00

University exam fees

3) Y
TOTAL 'A+B+C +D+E S

29450.00 16950.00
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESH\WARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003

AFFILIATED TO KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBALLI
RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE AND
CENTRE FOR P.G. STUDIES IN LAW, MANGALORE - 575 003(UNAIDED)

Fees details Proposed 2019-20

|1 sem

Tuition fees
SC/ST 17500.00 17000.00
17500.00 17000.00

Govt. Quota
Management Quota 32000.00 37000.00
32000.00 37000.00
Admission fees(For fresh only) 250.00
Identity Card 100.00
350.00

SPECIAL FEES
Library fees 3000.00 3000.00
Extension activities 2950.00 2500.00
Reading room fees 2500.00 2500.00
College Examination fees 2000.00 2000.00
Practical Training (project) 3000.00 3000.00

Caution Deposit 500.00
13950.00 13000.00

OTHER UNIVERSITY FEES
University Reg.Fees(For Fresh only 3210.00 0.00

University Reg.Fees(for SC/ST ) 1605.00 0.00

Sports Development Fees 300.00 0.00
College Development 80.00 0.00
Student Welfare Fund 80.00 0.00
Sports Fees 140.00 0.00

University career guidance 80.00 0.00
Student Aid Fund 80.00 0.00
Teachers Development Fund 80.00
Youth Festival 160.00 0.00
Knowledge Network Fees 240.00 0.00
Eligibilty fees
Special Fees
TOTAL UNIVERSITY FEE(MGT) 4450.00
TOTAL UNIVERSITY FEE(SC/ST) 2845.00
Total fee for SC/ ST 34645.00 30000.00
Management Quota 50750.00 50000.00
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CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
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RECOGNIZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
(NAAC Accredited B™" CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

SDM Educational Trust Scholarships

2023-2024

9 sa3 —Ale

Started from January to October 2024. ( Ten Months only)

I1 OM SHRI MANJUNATHAYA NAMAHA II

S.D.M. EDUCATIONAL TRUST(R), UJIRE -574240.
Scholarship Granted list for the Year -2024 FRESHERS

S1. No

Name of the Student Studying Name of the Institution Granted Sch. Amt]
of Course Rs. (Monthly)

Thrilochan Jain 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

Varsha 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

Nikhitha 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

Abhinav Jain B. 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

Ronald D'Souza 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

Lolakshi R. 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

kalpitha L. 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

Prasad S. 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

M.R.Deepika 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

Varsha D.Shetty 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

Avril Melissa D'Souza 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

RIEIB[o[w|N]a]a|swlnfm

Pratheeka 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

[y
w

M.Anupama Kamath st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

=
b

Swathi Shetty 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

[
]

Vinusha 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

[y
[}

Sanjana 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

o)
N

Ashwitha K.G 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

[
0

Jahnavi B.G 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

[
©0

Amogh Anil kumar Kagi 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

N
(o]

Sathya Prasad P. 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

N
[y

B.Adithi Pai 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

N
N

A.Namratha Kamath 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

N
w

Pratheeksha 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

N
»

Manvitha K. 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

N
0

Gopika V. 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

N
o

Shraddha K. 1st Yr.LLB SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

Total Rs. 26,000.00

( Rupees Twenty six thousand only)

Secretary Prepared by
SDM Educational Trust ® Poornima R.Nayak)
Ujire-574 240.

Ph.08256-236526
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2022-2023

C"D\"-E gc!\o)c‘\}"(}\.« ) ‘)

11 OM SHRI MANJUNATIHHAYA NAMAIIA 11

S.D.M. EDUCATIONAL TRUST(R), UJIRE -574240.
Scholarship Granted Students List for the Year 2023

Studying Name of the Institution Granted Sch. Amt.

of Course RSs. (Monthly)
LLB 1ST Yr. SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00
Rushel Reshma Rebello LLB 1ST Yr. SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00
Pranitha LLB 1ST Yr. SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00
Pruthvi LLB 1ST Yr. SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00
LLB 1ST Yr. SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00
LLB 1ST Yr. SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00
Yakshitha LLB 1ST Yr. SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00
Rakshitha K. LLB 1ST Yr. SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00
Yashwini LLB 1ST Yr. SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00
Nishali LLB 1ST Yr. SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00
Shreya LLB 1ST Yr. SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00
Spoorthi V.S LLB 1ST Yr. SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00
Pareekshitha J.Shetty LLB 1ST Yr. SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00
Medappa S. LLB 1ST Yr. SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00
Khushi U.M. LLB 1ST Yr. SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00
Ronson Pradeep Lobo LLB 1ST Yr. SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00
Bindushree S. LLB 1ST Yr. SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00

Varna M.Karkera LLB 1ST Yr. SDM Law College, Mangalore 1,000.00
Total Rs. 18,000.00

Name of the Student

Mokshitha C.R

Shravya
M.Latha Pai

-
I S I P T N

M
Hlw

™
w0

[
N|o

[y
0

_ 5 Students : Required -Bank A/c

1.Bank of Baroda
or
2. Canara Bank

VA THESSS
@ ATHE S

S )

Law Coliege, Mangalurv
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CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575003
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2021-2022

ra)\ -Qol,lmsk .A.',
R 0. M Qchol covls p
1HOMSHRINVMANIUNATHAYA NANMALJIA T
S.D.M. EDUCATIONAL TRUST(R), UJIRE -574240.
SCHOLARSHIP ( FRESIHERS -2022)
Sclected students list for Scholarship
SL No | Name of the Student Studying Name of the Institution Granted Sch.
of Course Amount Rs.

DO\ DD

Divya 1st Yr.LLB (3yrs Course) SDM LAW College, Mangalore jo %1,000.00

Prakrathi 1st Yr.LLB (3yrs Course) SDM LAW College, Mangalore )o % 1,000.00

Gurunath Chavhan 1st Yr.LLB (3yrs Course) SDM LAW College, Mangalore 1 0 >¢1,000.00

Swathi 1st Yr.LLB (3yrs Course) SDM LAW College, Mangalore 10 X1,000.00

Aney Anna Abraham 1st Yr.LLB (3yrs Course) SDM LAW College, Mangalore } o> 1,000.00

Sandramol Thomas 1st Yr.LLB (3yrs Course) SDM LAW College, Mangalore {o x 1,000.00

Kavya 1st Yr.LLB (3yrs Course) SDM LAW College, Mangalore {©¥ 1,000.00
Tofal - 70,200 J~

ahri Dharmasthaly Manjunathesnwar=
Law Colege, Mangalore
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Sponsored By: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K.

2020-2021

-

Q.D M. & Qedrotomra i

o Qoo ~2f

I OM SHRI MANJUNATHAYA NAMAHAII
S.D.M. EDUCTATIONAL TRUST®, UJIRE-574240
Scholarship List 2020-2021

NAMEOF THE STUDENT CLASS Granted scholarship

Remarks

Marilingappa 1Yr. LL.B. 10,000

K. Sanam Appanna 1Yr. LL.B. 10,000

Anisha 1 Yr. LL.B. 10,000

Ganesh K.S. 1Yr. LL.B. 10,000

Prathivisha Y LL.B; 10,000

Fresh
application

TOTAL 40,000-00

i menESH N
= —-

%
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Fee Concession Details

2023-2024

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH 1
MANGALURU - 575 003

( Reaccredited by NAAC with ‘B++' Grade)
Fax . 0824 - 2492636
E-mail : sdmlaw@gmail.com

N LAW

= PRINCIPAL : 2492636
Web : www.sdmlc.ac.in OFFICE 1 2494360

~ Date {26-03-202%
The Secretary, ’ X '

SDME Society.
UJIRE.

Respected Sir,

e e SubFees cohccésidﬁ'éﬁ%ﬁ*fdf‘tﬁ&y,éﬁl2023.,-.'2'4."‘-?"-'.-: S T
®-

: .ssion i i sidered for
As per your direction and guidance, concession in fees is con

‘ i -24. The
poor deserving and meritorious students- for the academic year 2023

list of students is enclosed herewith for your ki’t}fl perusal.

1 request you to kindly ratify our gction and approve the same.
Thanking you,

AINCIPAL
Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara

Law Coliege, Mangalury

,f\‘\v/\
Jen ¢ bererie BT € - Sheliy

77 7

i

‘-“"V Loilega. Mannaliira

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in E-mail: sdmlaw@gmail.com

Contact No: 0824-4294360/ 2494236
Page 43 of 52


https://sdmlc.ac.in/
mailto:sdmlaw@gmail.com

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA [LAW COLLEGE
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FEES CONCESSION DETAILS FOR 2023-—24 '

NAME

COURSE

ACTUAL
FEES

FEES

CONCESSION
CONCESSION

GIVEN BY

HASTHA S JAIN

I LLB (3 Yrs)

- 40400.00]"

{ 2000.00

PRINCIPAL

MOHAMMAD SHAHAD

I LLB(3 Yrs)

'22050.00

4)00.00 PRINCIPAL

. |EDEN REBECCA FERRAO

IBA LLB(5 Yrs)

40400.00

(2000.00] PRINCIPAL

SWATHI SHETTY

I BA LLB(5 Yrs)

40400.00

6000.00| PRINCIPAL -

THRIPTHI KUDKUL!I -

IBA LLB(S Yrs)

40400.00

(000.00

PRINCIPAL-.

SYEDA M RAKSHAN

I BA LLB(5 Yrs)

22050.00

/2000.00 PRINCIPAL

|CHANDINI K

‘|m BA LLB(S Yrs)

22050.00

(>000.00| PRINCIPAL

KRITHIKA

I BA LLB(5 Yrs)

22050.00

(2000.00] PRINCIPAL

SHARANYA S

IV BA LLB (5 Yrs)

© 22050.00

MANGT -

(2600.00

LIKITHN.R. -

IV BA LLB (5 Yrs)

22050.00

€10000.00

'MANGT -

MOHAMMED HANEEN

VBALLB (5 Yrs)

(22050.00|

000,00 MaNGT

MAHAMMED AFRID

|VBALLB (5 Yrs)

" 22050.00| " -

(5000.00| - MANGT .|

FLARIVISHA VELSHA MONTEIRO

V BA LLB (5 Yrs) -

. 22050.00

(10000.00] MANGT -~

A NAMRATHA KAMATH

IBBA LLB (5 Yrs)

50650.00|. - -

A000.00| PRINCIPAL |

|BINDUSHREE

I BBA LLB (5 Yrs)

34200.00| -

- 46000.00] MANGT <

INISHMA VK.

111 BBA LLB(5 Yrs) -

34200.00

Bsoo00| _ wianor —|

2 —

479100.00|

Website: https://sdmlc.ac.in
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SHRI DHARMA
STHALA MANJUNAT
2 HESHWARA LAW C
TRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES & RESEARCH INOITJALWI;: o

MANGALURU - 575003

AFFI
Ii{]?zglé I;r:) {(ARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, HUBBAL
=1 ZED BY BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA, NEW I,)ELHI -
NAAC Accredited B™" CGPA 2.9)

Sponsored By: i
y: Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Educational Society®, Ujire, D.K
, Ujire, D.K.

2022-2023

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE

CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARC L
MANGALURU - 575 003 ;

g 0824 - 2492636 ( Reaccredited by NAAC with ‘B++' Grade) = -

Mmail :sdmlaw@gmail.com Web : www.sdmlec.ac.in s

DLC/ b /2023-24 PDate @ 20-04-202

The Sccretary,
SDME Society.
UJIRE.

Respected Sir,

Sub: Fees concession given for the year 2022-23.

As per your direction and guidance concess1o

,-,-|r-|r‘l‘i—lf-"|'"

n in fees is considered
for poor, deserving an

d meritorious students for the academic yeal'" 2_022—23 g

herewith for your kind perusal. -

1 request you to kindly ratify our action and approve the same.

The list of students 1S enclosed

(hye

Thanking you,

AN 6qu falthfuny 3154

MRS RS S
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FEES CONCESSION DETAILS FOR 2022-23

ACTUAL FEES CONCESSION
FEES | CONCESSION| GIVEN BY

NAME COURSE

MOHAMMED SHAHAD 1 LLB (3 YRS) 38810.00 1000.00f PRINCIPAL

ANUSHA 1 BA LLB(S YRS) 34200.00 2000.00| PRINCIPAL

BHAGYASHREE B.K. Gab 11 BA LLB (5 YRS) | 20060.00 2000.00| PRINCIPAL

KRITHIKA I BA LLB (5 YRS) | 20060.00 2000.00f PRINCIPAL

SYEDA M RAKSHAN A 1l BA LLB (5 YRS) 20060.00 ‘ 2000.00| PRINCIPAL

CHANDINI K 11 BA LLB (5 YRS) | 20060.00 1000.00| PRINCIPAL

FLARVISHA VELISHA MONTEIRO oo B 1II BA LLB( 5 YRS) 20060.00 5000.00] PRINCIPAL

MANGT/
PRINCIPAL

RAKSHAN M K IV B.A. LLB(5YRS) | 20060.00 15600.00 MANGT

SHARANYA (D/o SDM BBM Staff) 111 BA LLB( S YRS) 20060.00 5200.00

SANJANA R NAIK G - IV B.A.LLB(5YRS) | 20060.00 2000.00| PRINCIPAL

SAFREENA IV B.A. LLB(5YRS) | 20060.00| 1500.00 PR]NCIPAL i

SUSHMA V BA LLB(S Yyrs) | 20060.00 1500.00{ PRINCIPA

&
. ot

e e
e

THASLEEMA K

V BA LLB(S Yyrs) 20060.00 2000.00| PRINCIPAL

DEEPASHREE ' V BA LLB(5 Yyrs) | 20060.00 1000.00| PRINCIPAL

MISHAL V BA LLB(S Yyrs) | 20060:00| 1000.00| PRINCIPAL

/ll BBA LLB (5 YRS) | 31400.00 2690.00 MANGT

NISHMA V.K. (D/o SDM LAW Staff)

ZAINABA SALWA | 1BBA LLB (5 YRS). | 31400.00 1000.00{ PRINCIPAL

396590.00 47400.00
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2021-2022

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE

“‘""‘"- CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH IN LAW
MANGALURU - 575 003

L ’ d
( Reaccredited by NAAC with ‘B++’ Gra e) PRINGIFAL 2 2492636

Fax 1 0B24= 2492636 = -
_E-mail_: sdmlaw pgmail.com Web : www.sdmlc.ac.in OFFICE : 2494360

/; \Aa...i‘/

\9q /2022-23 Date : 20-07-2022

The Sccretary,
SDME Society.
UJIRE.

Respected Sir,
Sub: Fees concession given for the year 2021-22.
is

As per your direction and guidance concession in fees

considered for poor, “ ’ :
year 2021-22. The list of students is enclosed herew'}th for your.k}nd

perusal. -

deserving and meritorious students for the academic

o~ y (it 2 :
I request you to kindly ratify our-action and approve the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

F@MM
Snri-Dharmasthala Man;unatheshwar;

,@ v ‘?F-:]Zi?;:we e e Law College. Manaalore
ne )
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FEES CONCESSION DETAILS FOR 2021-22

ACTUAL FEES CONCESSION
NAME GOURSE FEES | CONCESSION GIVEN BY

PANGANNAYA SHRUTHIUDAY | 1BA LLB(5 YRS) | 34200.00 2000.00 PRINCIPAL
ATHIRA B M.

IBA LLB(5 YRS) | 37780.00 2000.00 PRINCIPAL

MOHAMMED UMAR SAFWAN IBA LLB(5 YRS) | 36080.00 2000.00 PRINCIPAL
KUSHI BHANDARTY

I BA LLB(S YRS) 34500.0Q ) 2000.00 PRINCIPAL

KRITHIKA IBA LLB(5S YRS) | 34200.00 2000.00 PRINCIPAL

HEMANTHA I BA LLB(5 YRS) 36080.00 2000.00 PRINCIPAL

ANJALY SK I1BA LLB(S YRS) | 34200.00 2000.00 PRINCIPAL

CHANDINI IBA LLB(S YRS) 34200.00 2000.00 PRINCIPAL

JINANTHHR 1 BA LLB(5S YRS) 36080.00 2000.00 PRINCIPAL

NIKITHA MELONA BENNIS IBBA LLB (5 YRS)| 43950.00 2000.00 PRINCIPAL

NISHMA VK. IBBALLB (5 YRS)| 43950.00 2600.00 MANAGEMENT | _

ZAINABA SALWA IBBALLB (5 YRS)] 43950.00 2000.00 PRINCIPAL

FLARVISHA VELISHA MONTEIRO |II BA LLB(5 YRS)| 20050.00 5000, 00] [ oS SQCIETY

RAKSHANMK S IV B.A.LLB(S5YRS)| 20050.00 15600.00| E.O., SDME SOCIETY |

MISHAL IVB.A.LLB(SYRS)| 20050.00 - 2000.00 PRINCIPAL

SAFREENA IV B.A. LLB(5YRS)| 20050.00 2000.00

PRINCIPAL— |

= STREE IVB.A.LLB(SYRS)| ~20050.00} . -~ 2500.00 PRINCIPAL

MANIKANTA B C VBALLB (5 YRS)| 20050.00 2000.00 PRINCIPAL

SURAKSHA VBALLB (5 YRS)| 20050.00 2000.00 PRINCIPAL

YOHAAN KAITHARA XAVIER 11 LLB(3 years) 20050.00 1700.00 PRINCIPAL

609570.00 57400.00
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE

CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH IN
MANGALURU - 575 003

( Rea,oc ditnd by NAAC with ‘B++’ Grade ) PRINCIPAL
: : 6 : =
e R e eb/: www.sdmlc.ac.in OFFICE

E-mail : sdmlaw@gmail.co

/ Date : 05-07-2021

spected Sir, '

Sub: Fees concession given for the year 2029-21 :

As per your direction and guidance concession in fees 1s

deservmg and mentonous students with 80% and
: The list of students is

considered for poor,
above marks for the academlc year 2020-21

enclosed herewith for your kind perusal

I request you to kindly ratify our action and approve the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

sthala Manjunatheshware
Law College, Mangalore

TIasnsm.b e
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"EES ANY ETAILS IFOR 2020-21
TBES PN T A(.'/I'UAI. FEES CONCESSION
FEES | CONCESSION GIVEN BY

PAL
P DEEPTHI BANGERA 1 BA LLB(5YRS) 34200.00 2000.00 PRINCI

NAME COURSE

SANJANA K 1 BA LLB(5YRS) 34200.00 1500.00 PRINCIPAL

SHARANYA S, 1 BA LLB(5YRS) 34200.00 2000.00 PRINCIPAL

RAKSHANMEK 111 B.A. LLB(SYRS) 2005000 15600.00 E.O., SDME SOCIETY

L
DEEPASHREE B 11l B.A. LLB(5YRS) 20050.00 2000.00 PRINCIPA

SUSHMA 11l B.A. LLB(5YRS) 20050.00 2000.00 PRINCIPAL

ASMA 11l B.A. LLB(S5YRS) 20050.00 2000.00 PRINCIPAL

AYSHA AFREEN 111 B.A. LLB(5YRS) 20050.00 2000.00 PRINCIPAL

SAFREENA III B.A. LLB(S5YRS) 20050.00 2000.00 PRINCIPAL

VANDANA 1l B.A. LLB(5YRS) 20050.00 2000.00 PRINCIPAL

MANIKANTA B C 1V B.A. LLB(5YRS) 20050.00 1000.00 PRINCIPAL

K VARALAKSHMI SHET V BA LLB(S5YRS) 20150.00 2000.00 PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL

SUHANA SAFAR V BA LLB(SYRS) 20150.c0 2000.00

i PRESIDENT
PRUTHVISHA - 1LLB(3 YRS) 36080.00 18000.00 LETTER NO. 2942720
DATED 24/11/2020
2000.00 PRINCIPAL

BRIHATHI I BBA LLDB 43950.00 2000.00

ROYSTON VUAY D'SOUZA ILLB(3 YRS) 36080.00

PRINCIPAL

NAZHAKATH NAZEEM IBBALLB 43950.00 200.00 PRINCIPAL

SUJAN ULLAL V BBA LLB(5YRS) 29750.00 2000.00 PRINCIPAL

- T.0., SOME SOCIETY
RS 60000.00 0000.00 .
NAMRITHA 1l LLM(2YRS) 3000000} | =1TER DTD 6TH SEP 2019

553110.00 92300.00

DEVELOPMENT FUND CONCESSION DETAILS FOR 2020-21
; ACTUAL DF “CONCES
NAME COURSE -

ANAGHA KISHOAE /‘ “IBBA LLBGYRS) |

e
grocy & ) Anunathes
g / as
ant 20078 900, ' ) Law G6liegn, Mangatore

(¥ scanned with OKEN Scanne
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2019-2020

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEG
AND CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCHINLPF
MANGALURU - 575 003

O824 - 2926 Reaccredited by NAAC with ‘B++' Grade )ﬁ PRINCIPAL : 24926:3
sdmlaw@griail.co, Web : www.sdmlc.ac.in OFFICE : 24943

20-21 / Date : 14-05-2020

Respecied Sir,

Sub: Fees concession given for the year 2019-20.

As per your direction and guidance concession in fees is considered

for poor, deserving and meritorious students with 80% and above marks for

the academic year 2019-20. The list of students is enclosed herewith for

your kind perusal.
1 request you to kindly ratify our action and approve the same.
Thanking you,
: Yours faithfully,

- 3 S
Encl: As above. Shdl Dharmasirala Manjunatheshwesa

S R,\j- : Law College, Mangalore
! ¢ 2,! S .

e e :
A
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FEES CONCESSION DETAILS FOR 2019-20

Name

Course

Actual
Fees

Fee
Concession

Concession
Considercd

DEEPTHI

1 BA LLB(5YRS)

36230.00 2000.00 | PRINCIPAL

MARIYAM ASREENA

1 BA LLB(S5YRS)

36230.00 2000.00 | PRINCIPAL

RAKSHAN M K

11 BA LLB(SYRS)

18300.00

14100.00 | Secretary, SDME

MANIKANTA B C

111 BA LLB(5YRS)

Society, Ujire
A.V.Shetty, Letter
dated 9" Aug 2019

18400.00 5000.00

K VARALAKSHMI
SHET

IV BA LLB(S5YRS)

18400.00 2000.00 | PRINCIPAL

SUHANA SAFAR

IV BA LLB(SYRS)

18400.00 2000.00 | PRINCIPAL

HAVILA SUPRIYA
D’SOUZA

V BA LLB(5YRS)

18400.00 1000.00 | PRINCIPAL

PRAJWAL

1 LLB (3YRS)

32330.00 2000.00 | PRINCIPAL

SANJANA H

ILLB (3YRS)

30450.00 16350.00 | Secretary, SDME

PAVAN KUMAR

I1LLB (3YRS)

Society, Ujire.

32330.00 PRINCIPAL

2000.00

ANEESH KRISHNA

ILLB (3YRS)

32330.00 26350.00 | Secretary, SDME

NIMNA
THANGAMMA

I BBA LLB (S5YRS)

Society, Ujire.

41900.00 PRINCIPAL

2000.00

RAHIZA

I BBA LLB (5YRS)

. 41900.00

1000.00 | PRINCIPAL

MUHAMMAD
SHIHAD

IBBA LLB (5YRS) -

41900.00 15000.00 | PRESIDENT Letter

No.629/19,
13/05/2019-

-“NMIOHAWVIMED —

RAMEEZ P.A.
SUJAN ULLAL

111l BBA LLB (5YRS) |

—29750.00°

= 2000.00 | PRINCIPAL

IV BBA LLB (S5YRS)

29750.00 2000.00 | PRINCIPAL

NAMRITHA

NISHAN

ILLM (2 YRS)

60000.00 30000.00

Secretary, SDME
Society Letter dated
6™ Sept 2019

II SEM LLB (3YRS)
TRANSFER ADMN

18330.00 1000.00-| PRINCIPAL

555330.00

127800.00
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